

7. Exploded View

7-1. Exploded View

Location	Code	Part Name & Specifications	Availability of Materials	Minimum Q'ty
100	JB97-00979C	MEA HOU-COVER FRONT	O	1
101	JB75-10940B	MEC-COVER FRONT	O	1
102	JB72-40952C	PMO-COVER FRONT : HIPS VE-1870U C7425	O	1
103	JB72-40956A	PMO-BUTTON KEY : ABS HF-0660I C7425	O	1
104	JB72-40970A	PMO-CAP BUTTON : ABS HF-0660I 75064	O	1
105	JB72-40971A	PMO-LENS LED : PMMA IF855 CLEAR	O	1
106	JB75-10943C	MEC-COVER-DOOR : MJ-850S	O	1
107	JB72-40953G	PMO-COVER DOOR : HIPS VE-1870U C7425	X	1
108	JB72-40957A	PMO-WINDOW DOOR : ABS 558C 88682	O	1
200	JB96-00912A	MLA-UNIT CARRIAGE : MJ-850S	O	1
201	JB72-40972A	FRAME-CR : PC+GF20% VO BLK	X	1
202	JB73-10901A	RUBBER-CONTACT : SILICON RUBBER	X	1
203	JB72-40243A	PMO-CRADDLE HEAD A : ABS HB BLUE	O	1
204	JB72-40244A	PMO-LATCH HEAD : ABS HB BLK	X	1
205	6107-000015	SPRING-CS ; PI 0.74, D2.48, L1	X	1
206	JB70-10907A	IPR-DEFLECTOR GUIDE ; SUS304 0.2T	X	1
207	JB72-60114A	PMO-DAMPER CR : NYLON 66	X	1
208	JB39-40501A	CBF-HARNES FPC : POLYIMIDE	O	1
209	6602-001036	BELT-TIMING GEAR : RUBBER (CR+GLASS)	O	1
210	JB41-10504A	PCB-SUB : PHOTO SENSOR	X	1
211	JB72-40935A	PMO-HOLDER FPC : PMO NAT	X	1
212	JB96-00915A	ELA UNIT-SCANNER : MJ-850S	O	1
300	JB97-00937A	MEA-FRAME BASE ; MJ-850S	O	1
301	JB75-10932A	MEC-FRAME BASE : MJ-850S/MJ-861K	X	1
302	JB72-40930A	PMO-FRAME BASE : ABS HB BLK	X	1
303	JB72-40934A	PMO-PULLEY EXIT : POM	X	1
304	JB73-40902A	PMO-RUBBER PULLEY : EPDM	X	1
305	JB61-70906A	SPRING-RING : SUS 304 WPB(0.5DIA)	X	1
306	JB73-20901A	REX-FEED EXIT ; CR RUBBER BLK	O	1
307	JB72-40932A	PMO-ROLLER EXIT : ABS HB BLK	X	1
308	JB75-10933A	MEC-HOLDE EXIT : MJ-850S	X	1
309	JB75-10958A	MEC-LEVER WHEEL : MJ-850S	O	1
310	JB70-10101A	IPR-WHEEL STAR : SUS 304 T0.15 DIA7.0	X	1
311	JB72-40237A	PMO-HOLDER WHEEL : POM	X	1
312	JB72-40933A	PMO-LEVER EXIT : ABS HB BLK	X	1
313	JB61-70907A	SPRING-CS(EXT) : SUS 304 WPB(0.2DIA)	O	1
314	JB72-40278C	PMO-HOLDER EXIT : ABS+GF20% HB BLK	X	1
315	JB68-10914A	LABEL(P) REFERENCE	O	1
400	JB97-00944A	MEA-FRAME HOME : MJ-705G/705A	O	1
401	JB72-40937A	PMO-FRAME HOME : ABS V0 BLK	X	1
402	JB72-40938A	PMO-GUIDE WIPER : ABS HB BLK	X	1
403	JB73-10902A	RPR-RUBBER WIPE HEAD : TEXIN480A	X	1
404	JB72-40939A	PMO-LEVER WIPER : ABS HB BLK	X	1
405	JB61-70908A	SPRING-EX(WIPER) : SUS 304 WPB(0.2DIA)	X	1
406	JB72-40940A	PMO-GUIDE CAP : POM BLK	X	1
407	JB72-40248A	PMO-HOLDER CAP : POM BLK	X	1
408	JB73-10903A	RPR-RUBBER CAP HEAD : SANTOPRENE -45	X	1
409	6107-000014	SPRING-CS(CAP) : SUS 304 WPB(0.55DIA)	X	1
500	JB97-00242D	MEA-PULLEY IDELE : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
501	JB66-40203A	GEAR-IDLE : POM BLK	X	1
502	JB72-40283A	PMO-HOLDER PULLEY : ABS HB BLK	X	1
503	JB70-40100A	ICT-SHAFT PULLEY : SUM 24L(NI) DIA3.0	X	1
504	6107-001004	SPRING-CS(PULLEY) : SUS 304 WPB (0.8DIA)	X	1
550	JB72-41121A	STOPPER-PULLEY:ABS HB BLK	O	1

Location	Code	Part Name & Specifications	Availability of Materials	Minimum Q'ty
600	JB97-00945A	MEA-BRKT LF1 : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
601	JB75-10934A	MEC-BRKT LF : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
602	JB70-10902A	BRKT-LF MOTOR : SECC T1.2	X	1
603	JB66-40002A	GEAR-LF IDLE1 : POM	X	1
604	JB66-40003A	GEAR-LF IDLE2 : POM	X	1
605	JB66-40902A	GEAR-LF IDLE3 : POM	X	1
606	JB66-40903A	GEAR-LF IDLE4 : POM	X	1
607	JB66-10001A	BEARING-FEED L : POM	X	1
608	3101-001079	MOTOR-STEP(LF) : NMB MOTOR	O	1
700	JB75-10938A	MEC-FRAME MAIN : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
701	JB70-10908A	IPR-FRAME MAIN : SECC T1.2	X	1
702	JB70-10909A	IPR-RAIL CR 2 : SECC T0.8	X	1
703	JB70-10910A	IPR-SUPPORT BASE : SECC T1.2	X	1
800	JB97-00939A	MEA-ROLLER FEED : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
801	JB75-10926A	MEC-ROLLER FEED : SUM 24L+EPDM 70deg	X	1
802	JB66-40001A	GEAR-FEED : POM	X	1
900	JB97-00938A	MEA-FRICTION ROLLER : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
901	JB72-40914A	PMO-HOLDER FRICTION : PBT BLK	X	1
902	JB70-40902A	ICT-ROLLER FRICTION : SUS 24L(NI) (DL#4.0)	X	1
903	JB61-70902A	SPRING-FRICTION : SUS 304 WPB(0.2DIA)	X	1
1000	JB97-00240A	MEA-ROLLER SUB : COLUMBUS	O	1
1001	JB72-40232A	PMO-HOLDER ROLLER : ABS V0 BLK	X	1
1002	JB72-40236A	PMO-ACTUATOR FEED : ABS HB BLK	X	1
1003	JB61-70004A	SPRING-ACTUATOR : SUS 304 WPB(0.2DIA)	X	1
1101	JB70-40903A	ICT-SHAFT CR 2 : SUM 24L NI	O	1
1102	JB72-40959A	PMO-FRAME SUPPORT : ABS HB BLK	O	1
1103	JB61-70007A	SPRING-CR SHAFT : SUS 304 WPB (0.7DIA)	O	1
1104	6107-000003	SPRING-ES(DAMP) : SUS 304 WPB (0.3DIA)	O	1
1105	JB66-10002A	BEARING-FEED R : POM BLK	O	1
1106	3101-001096	MOTOR STEP(CR) : NMB MOTOR	O	1
1200	JB92-00914A	PBA MAIN MAIN : MJ-850S	O	1
1300	JB75-10939A	MEC-COVER BOTTOM : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
1301	JB72-40955A	PMO COVER BOTTOM : HIPS VE-187OU C7425	X	1
1302	JB74-10901A	MMP-FEEL INK : PULP	X	1
1303	JB61-40001A	FOOT-PRINTER : CR RUBBER	X	1
1400	JB44-10502A	SMP-FV : FREE VOLT	O	1
1500	955 001407AAAA	CBP-POWER CORD, 2000MM	O	1
1600	JB96-00913A	ELA UNIT-ASF : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
1601	JB72-40915A	PMO-FRAME ASF : HIPS V0	X	1
1602	JB72-40917A	PMO-PLATE KNOCK UP : ABS HB	X	1
1603	JB72-41027A	PMO-GUIDE ENVELOPE : HIPS HB	X	1
1604	JB72-40950A	PMO-LEVER DAMPER : POM+MINARAL 5%	X	1
1605	829 492001AA	MMP-PAD : CORK	X	1
1606	JB61-70923A	SPRING-KNOCK UP : SUS 304 WPB(135g)	X	1
1607	JB70-10918A	IPR-PLATE TENSION :	X	1
1608	JB72-41026A	PMO-GUIDE PAPER SIDE : ABS HB 75064	O	1
1609	JB70-10906A	IPR-GUIDE LATCH : SUS 0.3T	X	1
1610	JB72-40218A	PMO-GUIDE EXTENSION A : HIPS HB	O	1
1611	JB72-40923A	PMO-FINGER ASF : ACETAL(NA)	X	1

Location	Code	Part Name & Specifications	Availability of Materials	Minimum Q'ty
1613	JB72-40924A	PMO-LEVER FINGER : ACETAL (NA)	X	1
1614	JB61-70903A	SPRING-FINGER LEVER : SUS 304 WPB	X	1
1615	JB70-10903A	IPR-BRACKET FINGER : SECC T0.8	X	1
1616	JB72-41029A	PMO-PLATE MANUAL : PC GE 1415109	O	1
1617	JB72-41025A	PMO-GUIDE MANUAL (R) : PC GE 1415109	O	1
1618	JB72-41028A	PMO-GUIDE MANUAL (L) : PC GE 1415109	O	1
1619	JB72-30901A	PMO-GUIDE FILM :	X	1
1620	JB72-40921A	PMO-SHAFT PICK UP : PC	X	1
1621	JB72-41024A	PMO-GUIDE FINGER : ACETAL (NA)	X	1
1622	JB73-40901A	RUBBER-PICK UP : EPDM	X	1
1623	JB72-40925A	PMO-ROLLER IDLE : ACETAL (NA)	X	1
1624	JB72-40926A	PMO-CAM PICK UP : ACETAL (NA)	X	1
1625	JB72-40958A	PMO-ACTUATOR PE : POM BLK	X	1
1626	JB39-40504A	CBF HARNESS-PES : MJ-850S	X	1
1627	0604-001050	PHOTO-INTERUPTER : TR	X	1
1628	JB75-10931A	MEA-CLUCH : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
1629	JB66-40901A	GEAR-CLUCH : ACETAL (NA)	X	1
1630	JB72-40927A	HUB-CLUCH : ACETAL (NA)	X	1
1631	JB72-40928A	PMO-RATCHET-CLUCH : ACETAL (NA)	X	1
1632	JB61-70904A	SPRING-CLUCH : SUS 304 WPB(DIA0.8)	X	1
1633	JB61-70905A	SPRING-RATCHET : SUS 304 WPB(0.5DIA)	X	1
1634	JB39-40929A	PMO-STOPER CLUTCH : ACETAL (NA)	O	1
1635	JB72-41155A	LEVER-RETURN : ABS+GF20	X	1
1636	JB72-41156A	BUSHING-LEVER : POM	X	1
1637	JB61-70935A	SPRING-RETURN LEVER : STS304 WPB 0.6	X	1
1700	JB72-40954A	PMO-COVER REAR : HIPS VE-1370U C7425	O	1
1800	JB97-00925A	MEA-GARAGE : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
1801	JB72-40947A	PMO-CASE GARAGE : HIPS VE-1370U C7425	X	1
1802	JB72-40248A	PMO-HOLDER CAP : ACETAL BLK	X	1
1803	JB73-10903A	RUBBER-CAP HEAD : SAIPYOPRENE -45	X	1
1804	6107-000014	SPRING-CAP : SUS 304 WPB (0.5DIA)	X	1
1900	JB75-10944B	MEC-GUIDE BANNER : MJ-705G/MJ-705A	O	1
1901	JB72-60125A	EXIT-TRAY A : HIPS HR-1360 C7425	X	1
1902	JB72-40984A	PMO-GUIDE BANNER : HIPS HR-1360 C7425	X	1
2000	JB75-10986B	MEC-CARRIER SHEET	O	1
2101	JB46-10524	S/W-DOS UTILTY : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2102	JB46-10525	S/W-WIN DRIVE 1 : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2103	JB46-10526	S/W-WIN DRIVE 2 : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2104	JB46-10527	S/W-SCAN DRIVE 1 : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2105	JB46-10528	S/W-SCAN DRIVE 2 : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2106	JB46-10529	UTILITY-CF ROM TITLE : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2107	JB68-60917A	MANUAL-USERS DRIVE : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2108	JB68-60920A	MANUAL-USERS SCAN : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2109	JB68-60921A	MANUAL-USER PRINTER : MJ-850S/MJ-860X	O	1
2110	JB59-10504A	UNIT-CARTRIDGE (C) : BABBAGE	O	1
2111	JB59-10507A	UNIT-CARTRIDGE (M) : BABBAGE	O	1
2112	JB39-40301H	CBF-HARNESS	O	1
S1	6003-000179	SCREW-TAPTITE : PWH, +S, M3, L6	O	1
S2	6002-000101	SCREW-TAPPING : BH +, S, M3, L10(BLK)	O	1
S3	6003-001016	SCREW-TAPTITE : BH +, S, M3, L5.5	O	1
S4	6003-000126	SCREW-TAPTITE : BH +, S, M3, L6	O	1
S5	6002-000175	SCREW-TAPPING : PWH, +, 2, M3, L8	O	1
S6	6003-000193	SCREW-TAPTITE : PWH, +, B, M2.5, L6	O	1
S7	6003-000190	SCREW-TAPTITE : PWH, +, S, M3, L6	O	1
S8	6002-000143	SCREW-TAPPING : PH, +, 2, M2.5, L6	O	1
S9	6003-001062	SCREW-TAPTITE : PH +, S, M3, L12, WHT	O	1

Location	Code	Part Name & Specifications	Availability of Materials	Minimum Q'ty
G1	0205-001002	GREASE : NYOGEL 744	○	1
G2	0205-001007	GREASE : NYOGEL 759G	○	1
G3	961 171005AB	GREASE : CRS841	○	1

www.drukparts.pl

7-1. Exploded View

